

Spl 04 of 2019

Order No. 62

Dt. 23.04.2024

Sole accused Gopal Chettri on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl PP is present and submits that IO SI Somnath Patwori could not appear due to the on going Election process. She also produced the copy of the message.

Having heard both sides and considering the fact that remaining CS Witnesses are Police officials and they are engaged in the ongoing process, prosecution's prayer for time is allowed.

To **18.05.2024** for examination of CS.W No, 12,14 & 15 respectively.

Issue summons at once.

Todate for prosecution's further evidence and appearance of the accused.

.....
D/c by me

SD/-
.....
Special Judge POCSO, Kurseong.