

Spl. 4 /2019.

Order No. 63.
Dt. 18.05.2024.

Sole accused on Court Bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl. PP is present with no witness.

No SR received.

Fix. 20.06.2024 for appearance of the accused and eviodence of CSW 12,14 & 15 respectively.

Issue fresh summons accordingly.

Prosecution to ensure the production of the witnesses on the date fixed.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....
Special Judge,POCSO Act
Kurseong.