

Spl Case 04 of 2019.

Order No. 65
Date. 12.07.2024.

Accused Gopal Chettri on CB is absent without any steps.
Ld. Lawyer for the accused as well as Prosecution is absent owing to their resolution of Bar.
No witness is present.
In view of the resolutions of the local Bar associations matter is adjourned today for the ends of Justice.
To **12.08.2024** for evidence of CSW 12 & 14.
Issue summons accordingly.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....
Special Judge POCSO Act,
Kurseong.