

Special Case No. 04 of 2019.

Order No. 67.

Date. 02.09.2024.

Sole accused Gopal Chettri on CB is present along with his Ld. Lawyer.

Ld. PP in Charge is present.

Regular PO is on leave.

In view of the absence of the regular PO matter is adjourned today.

No witness is present.

To **25.09.2024** for appearance and evidence of CSW 12 & 15.

Issue summons afresh.

D/c by me.

.....Sd/-.....
Spl. Judge POCSO Act, Kurseong.