

Spl. Case No. 04 of 2019

Order No. 68

Dt.25.09.2024

Sole accused Gopal Chettri on Court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl .PP is present and she submits that the first SI Somnath Patowary could not appear today due to L.O.Duty and prays for an adjournment of today's hearing .

CR reveals that the instant case is a case of 2019 and the trial could not be concluded due to the repeated failure on the part of the first IO to appear and adduce evidence.

Having considered such conduct on the part of the first IO, SDPO,Kurseong being the Nodal Officer, she is directed to take necessary steps for appearance of the IO on the date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the SDPO,Kurseong for her information and taking necessary steps.

Issue summons afresh upon C.S.W.Nos. 12 & 15.

To **28.10.2024** for evidence of C.S.W. Nos. 12 & 15.

Accused as before.

D/c by me

SD/- Special Judge POCSO, Kurseong.