

Spl. Case No. 04 of 2019

Order No. 71

Date: 13.12.2024.

Sole accused Gopal Chettri on CB is present along-with his Ld. Lawyer.

Ld. Special PP in-charge is present and submits that she contacted with the CSW 12 SI Somnath Patowary and he informed her he has not received any summons.

Received copy of RT message from the RO Siliguri Police Commisionrate as well as DSP Raiganj regarding sending intimation to the CSW 12 and 15 Ins. Parijat Sarkar.

Heard both sides.

Having gone through the previous orders I find that the same speaks about reluctant nature of attitude from the side of the prosecution as this Court repeatedly by sending copies of order sheets directed highest police authorities of both the districts under whom those two police witnesses are reported to be posted presently and the same yielded no result. However, the Ld. Special PP in-charge is once again requested to use her good office to ensure appearance of those two CSW's on the next date positively.

To **31.01.2025** for appearance and prosecution's evidence of **CSW 12 & 15**.

Accused as before.

D/c by me

Sd/-Special Judge POCSO, Kurseong
JO Code No. WB00601