

Spl. Case No. 04 of 2019

Order No. 77

Date: 16.07.2025

Sole accused Gopal Chettri on CB is present along-with his Ld. Lawyer.

Ld. Special PP in-charge Smt. Babita Lama is present along with C.S.W. No.12- SI Somnath Patwory. The said witness also files a petition praying for recall of WWA against him on the grounds stated therein. He is examined, cross-examined in full on oath as P.W.13 and discharged. rough sketch map and index and S/L bearing PR No. 46/2019 are marked as P- 7, P- 7(1) & P-3/2.

Having heard the IO he is discharged with a caution.

Recall the WWA pending against him from the concerned PS.

As all the CSW have already been examined so the prosecutions evidence is closed.

To **07.08.2025** appearance and examination of the accused U/s 313 CrPC.

D/c by me:

Special Judge POCSO, Kurseong
JO Code No. WB00601