

Spl. Case No. 04 of 2019

Order No. 79

Date: 04.09.2025

Today is date fixed for examination of accused U/s.313 Cr.p.c.

Sole accused Gopal Chettri on CB is present along-with his Ld. Lawyer.

Ld. Spl. P.P-in-charge Smt. Bobita Lama is present.

Ld. P.O is retire on superannuation on 31.07.2025 from the service and accordingly Shri Subhadeep Ray, Ld. Judge Commercial Court, Siliguri is the in-charge of this Court and Office.

Hence,the case is adjourned.

To **18.10.2025** appearance and examination of the accused U/s 313 CrPC.

D/C by me :

SD/- Spl. Judge Under (POCSO)
I/C,Kurseong.