

Spl. Case No. 04 of 2019

Order No. 82

Dated 19.12.2025

Sole accused Gopal Chettri on CB is present along-with his Ld. Lawyer.

Ld. Spl. P.P-in-charge Smt. Bobita Lama is present.

CR is taken up for examination of the accused U/s 313 Cr.P.C.

Perused the Prosecution's evidence as available with the CR.

Considered and accused is examined U/s 313 Cr.P.C in Hindi & Nepali in Open Court and translated into English and typed in one page as per my dictation. Let the same be kept with the record.

As per reply of the accused as well as submissions of the Ld. Defence Counsel defence evidence is closed.

To **09.03.2026** for appearance and hearing argument .

D/C by me:

SD/- Shri Hemanta Sinha
Judge Special under POCSO Act
Kurseong